

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1611 as follows:

1.2 Page 18, line 32, delete "50 percent of the net" and insert "the annual average"

1.3 Page 18, lines 34 and 36, delete "50 percent of peak monthly" and insert "annual  
1.4 average"

1.5 Page 19, lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, and 21, delete "50 percent of peak  
1.6 monthly" and insert "annual average"

1.7 Page 22, line 12, delete "50 percent of the net" and insert "the annual average"

1.8 Page 22, lines 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, delete "50 percent of peak monthly"  
1.9 and insert "annual average"

1.10 Page 23, line 10, delete everything after "sections" and insert "17B.01; 17B.02;  
1.11 17B.03; 17B.04; 17B.041; 17B.0451; 17B.048; 17B.05; 17B.06; 17B.07; 17B.10; 17B.11;  
1.12 17B.12; 17B.13; 17B.14; 17B.15, subdivisions 1 and 3; 17B.16; 17B.17; 17B.18; 17B.20;  
1.13 17B.22, subdivisions 1 and 2; 17B.28; 17B.29; "

1.14 Page 23, line 11, delete "231.035; 231.28;" and insert "and" and delete "; 232.25;  
1.15 and 236.09"